
No.._______________ 

IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

Lynn Smith 

PETITIONER, 
V. 

Manasquan Savings Bank, et al 

RESPONDENT. 

RECEIVED 
SEP 1 7 9fl1R 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 
SUPREME COURT. U.S. 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERTS 

AND FOR AN EXTENSION TO FILE MY WRIT OF CERTORIARI 

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a Writ of Certiorari without 
prepayment of costs and to proceed inforina pauperi.s. 

{ X] Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed informa pauperis in the 
following courts: 

Supreme Court (Justice Auto, 2014) 
U.S. Court of Appeals, Third Circuit 
Many other state and federal courts 

[ ] Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed inforinapauperis in any 
other court. 

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached. hereto. 

(Signkttfre) r.R ECEIVED 1
CT-92018 I 

LOFFICE OF THE CLERK I SUPREME COURT, U.S. I 



Lynn Smith 
409 St. Clair Avenue 

Spring Lake, N.J. 07762 
(732) 363-4451 

September 13, 2018 

The Honorable Samuel A. Auto, Jr. 
Supreme Court of the United States 
1 First Street, NE 
Washington, D.C. 20543 

Re: MOTION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS AND TO EXTEND TIME TO 
FILE IN FORMA PAUPERIS 

Dear Justice Auto: 

It is unfortunate that I am being forced to replay 2014 in your Court by a bank who has 

refused guaranteed pay-off payments since 2010. It was $150,000+ in 2010; $165,000+ in 

2011 and is presently $335,000+ in 2018. 

Long History of Being Granted in Forma Pauperis 

I present this letter brief with evidence of U.S. Court of Appeals granting of informa 

pauper/s status (Exhibit 1) and a Certification of Truth that Your Honor granted me infornia 

pauper/s status in 2014 (Exhibit 2). I have also been granted the same by the U.S. Tax Court 

in 2014 and in other state and federal courts. 

A Certification of my current financial status with an active financial disclosure form is 

not enclosed with this petition for one major reason: 

Eviction by a Corrupt Bank 

After 9-years of successfully preventing my home from being stolen by this corrupt 

bank, who had problems with their loan portfolio after the Financial Crisis of 2007-2008 and 

chose to prey on me in February 2009 rather than fix their problems under new management, 

I was evicted from my home yesterday after a court house auction that has all the earmarks 

of "bid rigging". 
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U.S. Trustee Committed Peijury 

The fact that the U.S. Trustee and an appraiser perjured themselves in official court 

documents lends credence to my claim. When I file an amended petition, this latest extra-

legal encroachment on my civil, due process and property rights will be briefly examined to 

support my claim. 

Extraordinary Circumstances to Overcome 

Prior to today, I have spent the last 10-days packing bags and removing our belongings 

as well as those of my deceased mother and her brother who belongings we inherited. I 

should have been completing and filing my Writ of Certiorari. If I am required to provide a 

filled-out form because this Court of its Clerk believes I might be better off than in 2014, I 

will file one. In short, I am worse off. I will shortly lose my house, even though I presented 

a $500,000 Reverse Mortgage offer to the U.S. Bankruptcy Court who had offered this 

proposal and then expanded upon it (Exhibit 3). The Final Order and Judgment from 

Chancery Court to the New Jersey Supreme Court involved violations of federal law which 

this petition promises can be corrected by granting this writ, including the possibility of this 

court making a unique, highly public-beneficial precedential ruling regarding regulatory and 

judicial misconduct. No one wants me to pay the bank. The best way to get rid of me and 

finally feel comfortable that Lynn Smith will be too crushed financially, too crushed 

emotionally to move forward with an attorney and reclaim my home and my wife by 

exposing regulatory misconduct starting in September 2005 and continuing through until the 

present day. I am barely getting this off before the deadline. 

The Focus of My Petition 

The focus of my petition will be on how the respective lower courts, including the New 

Jersey Supreme Court, knowingly violated federal law. However, in this case there will 

finally be presented, as opposed to my 2014 petition, an opportunity for the Supreme Court 

to make a precedential ruling with significant positive civil and material rights benefits for 

litigants and reinforce the intent of the Constitution which has been relativized in my case. 

The area impacted will be judicial and regulatory immunity. 
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Parties to Action 

The party to this action is the same as in 2014: Manasquan Bank. Other interested parties 

will be added in an amended filing or the one I request be filed at an extended date. At 

present, my papers and templates are in storage which was made extra difficult by the onset 

of Hurricane Florence. 

Please grant this motion for the relief I need and for those similarly abused by a New 

Jersey-based state and federal court system that is corrupt and has a clear inability to self-

police. 

Sincerely 

I 

L4 
Lynn\Srnith 
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Exhibit 2 

CERTIFICATION 

To: The Honorable Samuel A. Alito, Jr. 

Lynn Smith, of full age, hereby certifies as follows: 

I resided at 409 St. Clair Avenue, Spring Lake, New Jersey 07762 for thirty-years 

until yesterday and now live in Room 411, Renaissance Suites, Neptune, New Jersey. 

On April 25, 2013, recognizing my indigent status, my motion to proceed in forma 

pauperis was granted by the U.S. Court of Appeals, Third Circuit. See Exhibit I. 

In the Spring of 2014, recognizing my indigent status, my motion to proceed in forma 

pauperis to the U.S. Supreme Court was granted by Your Honor. Since being granted 

indigent status by the Third Circuit and Your Honor, my financial situation has 

declined significantly. In my amended filings, either I or a pro bono attorney will 

document the above to any extent Your Honor requests. 

I am not requesting a 60-day extension to file, just 2-3 weeks to enable me to access 

all of my records currently in storage. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that should 

any of the foregoing be willfully false, I am subject to punishment. 

DATED: September 13, 2018 


